

MACP No. _____
Savni Dey Vs. Ramesh Kumar Tiwari

14.05.2025

Fresh DAR filed. Be checked.

Present : Petitioner in person with Sh. Nishant Bhardwaj counsel.
R-1 /driver in person.
R-2 / owner present
Sh. V.K. Gupta, Ld. counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of petitioner.
Memo of appearance filed on behalf of the respondent No.
3 / insurance company.

This Detailed Accident Report (DAR) is treated as petition under section 166 (4) of the M.V. Act. Be registered accordingly.

Copy of DAR supplied to the injured / petitioner and respondents.

To come up for filing of written statement and further proceedings on **30.07.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/14.05.2025