

20 MACT 177/25
DAR-SAVNI DEY Vs. RAMESH KUMAR TIWARI

30.07.2025

Present : Sh. Nishant Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Bhaskar Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for R-1 and R-2.
Sh. Dilip Kumar, proxy counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Legal offer not filed.

On request, matter be referred to the Mediation Centre for settlement for 06.08.2025 at 12.30 pm. Separate referral sheet be signed by all the parties present.

Parties are directed to appear before Mediation Centre for settlement today i.e. 06.08.2025 at 12.30 pm.

Put up for report on 13.08.2025.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/30.07.2025