

15 MACT 177/25
DAR-SAVNI DEY Vs. RAMESH KUMAR TIWARI

28.01.2026

Present : Mr. Nishant Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for petitioner with
petitioner.
Mr. Sarthak Jain, Ld. Proxy counsel for R-1 and R-2 with
R-1.
Mr. Dilip Kumar, proxy counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Written Statement filed by the R-1. Copy supplied.

There are still chances of settlement. One more opportunity
is granted for the same.

Put up for appearance / settlement / further proceedings on
11.02.2026.

(Aparna Swami)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/28.01.2026