

6 MACT 177/25
DAR-SAVNI DEY Vs. RAMESH KUMAR TIWARI

11.02.2026

Present: Sh. Nishant Bhardwaz, Ld. Counsel for petitioner alongwith petitioner.
Sh. Sarthak Bhardwaz, Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2 alongwith R1.
Sh. Dilip Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for R3/Insurer.

There is likelihood of settlement.

On request of Ld. Counsels, put up for exploring possibility of settlement in Pre Lok Adalat Sitting for **11.03.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
11.02.2026